STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF HENNEPIN CITY OF BLOOMINGTON

The undersigned duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Bloomington hereby certifies that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the original <u>Ordinance No. 71-53</u>, an ordinance amending Section 12.12, Subdivision 4, Paragraph 4, of the Home Rule Charter of the City of Bloomington regarding the sale and control of intoxicating liquor, specifically to define the terms clubs and bona fide clubs. Passed and adopted July 26, 1971. The Council passed this ordinance unanimously. on file in the office of the City Clerk, City of Bloomington, Minnesota.

City Clerk

E. L. Woulfe, CMC

Dated this 24th day of October, 19 88.

28560



-2employees are paid directly or indirectly any compensation by way of profit from the distribution or sale of beverages to the members of the club, or to its guests, beyond the amount of such reasonable salary or wages as may be fixed and voted each year by the directors or other governing bedy.] The terms "club" defined in the laws of the State of Minnesota, as amonded. Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective 90 days after passage and publication. Passed and adopted this ackad day of July, 1971. V. LAA M. 200 þ Attest: . City Clerk APPROVED: R. Acto cock